
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3258
ANSWERED ON:11.02.2014
NATIONAL HORTICULTURE MISSION
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of proposals under the National Horticulture Mission received from various States including Maharashtra are
pending with the Union Government for want of approval; 

(b) if so, the details of the pending projects of all the States during the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and 

(c) the time by which these proposals are likely to be sanctioned by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS
MAHANT) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Question does not arise. 

(c): Project based proposals under National Horticulture Mission (NHM) are received from State Horticulture Missions including
Maharashtra as per approved Annual Action Plan and sanctioned by Empowered Management Committee of NHM which normally
meets every quarter. 
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